
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

SDTC 11/4/2012

126

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Hunny Bear All American Dana Golden NQ 60.66 2.077



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/4/2012

123

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Delta Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SDTC 11/4/2012

128

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 49.36 2.593

20051 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 47.59 2.69

20050 Jeter Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 72.53 1.765

20063 Beenleigh Whippet Sam Honaker NQ 76.06 1.683



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SDTC 11/4/2012

128

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ NT

24029 Lupini German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 73.94 1.731



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SDTC 11/4/2012

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge90 52.81 3.011



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/4/2012

165

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell100 65 2.538

16026 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 85.71 1.925



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/4/2012

170

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Nesquick Whippet Lorie Crain100 65.93 2.578

20061 Hemi Australian Shepherd Julie Rigby NQ NT

20043 Alfie Australian Shepherd Gaye Mastrianni NQ 52.45 3.241

20047 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 62.55 2.718

20046 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 63.34 2.684



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 11/4/2012

170

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 51.3 3.314

24027 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 54.76 3.104

24026 Uno German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain NQ 66.5 2.556

24028 Loki Standard Poodle Susan Golden NQ 71.89 2.365



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/4/2012

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 59.37 2.981



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/4/2012

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 67.47 2.623

12002 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 63.32 2.795

12001 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 67.6 2.618



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/4/2012

183

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 43.37 4.22

16003 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 76.29 2.399



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/4/2012

189

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ronetta Whippet Sam Honaker100 66.57 2.839

20001 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 42.34 4.464

20009 Bunkey Border Collie Karen Lee NQ 43.69 4.326

20003 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 44.03 4.293

20008 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 46.8 4.038

20004 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 49.96 3.783

20044 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 54.26 3.483

20005 Cutter Australian Shepherd Hope Grogan  NQ 60.48 3.125

20007 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 67.87 2.785



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 11/4/2012

189

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa100 49.6 3.810



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/4/2012

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp100 45.71 3.872

8003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 52.98 3.341

8004 Rodric Pembroke Welsh Corgi Pamela Murabito NQ 58.62 3.019



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/4/2012

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 41.88 4.226

12038 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 43.35 4.083

12024 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 44.81 3.950

12025 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT

12039 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

12006 Piper Shetland Sheepdog David Rice NQ NT

12017 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 47.01 3.765

12014 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan NQ 48.21 3.671

12008 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon NQ 50.76 3.487

12012 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 50.99 3.471

12041 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 52.29 3.385

12019 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 52.82 3.351

12021 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 54.09 3.272

12040 Anya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 56.09 3.156

12016 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 57.02 3.104

12015 Dandy Schipperke Kathleen Povey NQ 58.51 3.025

12042 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 61.2 2.892

12004 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 68.34 2.59

12020 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 69.29 2.554

12023 Rebel Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kara Grogan NQ 70.83 2.499

12005 Thor Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 75.29 2.351



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/4/2012

183

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 41.17 4.445

16017 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 42.59 4.297

16021 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 44.87 4.078

16009 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 45.31 4.039

16001 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 45.51 4.021

16022 Carina Border Collie Caryn Tindal100 47.44 3.858

16006 Please Brittany Wendy Archinal100 48.79 3.751

16019 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 53.66 3.410

16012 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 54.89 3.334

16020 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16023 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 46.76 3.914

16015 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 50.26 3.641

16010 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 52.13 3.510

16005 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 59.36 3.083

16016 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 75.42 2.426



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/4/2012

189

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 37.71 5.012

20011 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.49 4.786

20026 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt100 40.36 4.683

20033 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle100 41.98 4.502

20023 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 42.65 4.431

20032 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 44.83 4.216

20035 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 45.09 4.192

20028 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 46.75 4.043

20013 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 47.94 3.942

20014 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 48.02 3.936

20016 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft100 49.42 3.824

20024 Summit Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 50.17 3.767

20010 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler100 50.27 3.76

20031 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 50.72 3.726

20056 Emma Labrador Retriever Fred Davis100 62.14 3.042

20012 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 38.77 4.875

20017 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 40.95 4.615

20025 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars NQ 41.81 4.520

20006 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 43.89 4.306

20021 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 43.92 4.303

20015 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 45.84 4.123

20034 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 46.06 4.103

20027 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 48.46 3.900

20029 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 54.95 3.439

20018 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 56.93 3.32



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/4/2012

189

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 72.68 2.600

20057 Leviosa Whippet Lorie Crain  NQ 73.82 2.560



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 11/4/2012

189

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 43.44 4.351

24009 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 45.05 4.195

24019 Jazzi Irish Setter James A Turner 100 47.39 3.988

24010 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 49.12 3.848

24020 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 50.19 3.766

24017 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 53.11 3.559

24012 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 54.46 3.470

24013 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 58.78 3.215

24015 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz NQ NT

24007 Jimmy Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ NT

24003 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 45.76 4.130

24014 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 47.93 3.943

24011 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 47.94 3.942

24016 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 55.39 3.412

24035 Peach Irish Setter Terri Turner NQ 56.32 3.356

24006 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 56.46 3.348

24025 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 60.5 3.124

24005 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 60.67 3.115

24004 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 64.42 2.934



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/4/2012

189

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 41.79 4.523



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SDTC 11/4/2012

128

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20064 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 87.81 1.458



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SDTC 11/4/2012

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Charlie Miniature Schnauzer Mary VanDecarr95 66.33 2.397

8025 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 59.64 2.666



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/4/2012

165

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal NQ 56.41 2.925



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 11/4/2012

170

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Olga Standard Schnauzer Jennifer Wiesen NQ 84.27 2.017



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/4/2012

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky100 48.83 3.625



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/4/2012

189

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Brazen Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal100 63.65 2.969

16024 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 62.16 3.041



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

SDTC 11/4/2012

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Charm Pembroke Welsh Corgi Caryn Tindal NQ 54.19 3.266



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/4/2012

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 45.76 3.868

8009 Checkers Pembroke Welsh Corgi Caryn Tindal NQ 60.1 2.945

8014 Tucker Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 90.87 1.948



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SDTC 11/4/2012

189

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Annie Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 46.41 4.072

20040 Nettie Weimaraner Pam Patunoff100 57.98 3.26

20041 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie100 69.39 2.724

20059 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 62.35 3.031



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 11/4/2012

101

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 11/4/2012

101

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SDTC 11/4/2012

101

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio95 37.09 2.723

12033 Delta Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 54.66 1.848



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SDTC 11/4/2012

103

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 51.51 2



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

SDTC 11/4/2012

104

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Beenleigh Whippet Sam Honaker NQ NT

20051 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 19.31 5.386

20050 Jeter Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 38.39 2.709



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SDTC 11/4/2012

104

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray92 40.29 2.581

24029 Lupini German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 49.16 2.116



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 11/4/2012

122

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 35.58 3.429



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SDTC 11/4/2012

127

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell96 41.75 3.042

16026 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay95 39.25 3.236

16034 Hunny Bear All American Dana Golden NQ 45.75 2.776



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SDTC 11/4/2012

132

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 30.81 4.284

20046 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal95 37.32 3.537

20043 Alfie Australian Shepherd Gaye Mastrianni NQ 29.18 4.524

20004 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 34.99 3.773

20061 Hemi Australian Shepherd Julie Rigby NQ 36.75 3.592

20052 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 40.67 3.246



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SDTC 11/4/2012

132

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 25.94 5.089

24026 Uno German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain NQ 35.46 3.723

24023 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 36.29 3.637

24028 Loki Standard Poodle Susan Golden NQ 47.49 2.78



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 11/4/2012

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 49.59 2.843



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 11/4/2012

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore97 44.46 3.171

12002 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 43.26 3.259



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 11/4/2012

147

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 29.78 4.936



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 11/4/2012

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Nesquick Whippet Lorie Crain88 45.2 3.385

20008 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 30.42 5.03

20009 Bunkey Border Collie Karen Lee NQ 33.49 4.569

20044 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 33.93 4.509

20001 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 34.08 4.489

20005 Cutter Australian Shepherd Hope Grogan  NQ 38.24 4.001

20048 Dancer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 38.24 4.001



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 11/4/2012

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp100 30.54 4.617

8003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 40.1 3.516

8004 Rodric Pembroke Welsh Corgi Pamela Murabito NQ 36.53 3.86



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 11/4/2012

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 27.65 5.099

12013 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 28.69 4.915

12024 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 28.99 4.864

12012 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 29.8 4.732

12006 Piper Shetland Sheepdog David Rice100 31.15 4.526

12014 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 31.82 4.431

12019 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 33.16 4.252

12041 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 33.7 4.184

12039 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 34.14 4.130

12025 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 35.97 3.92

12040 Anya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 38.45 3.667

12015 Dandy Schipperke Kathleen Povey100 41 3.439

12001 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 35.16 4.010

12017 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 36 3.917

12020 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 36.98 3.813

12016 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 38.52 3.660

12021 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 41.26 3.417

12023 Rebel Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kara Grogan NQ 44.72 3.153

12042 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 51 2.765

12005 Thor Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 51.5 2.738

12004 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 59.37 2.375



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 11/4/2012

147

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.71 5.305

16001 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 28.61 5.138

16005 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 28.8 5.104

16021 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 29.16 5.041

16010 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 30.14 4.877

16015 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 34.99 4.201

16003 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 37.46 3.924

16012 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT

16019 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ NT

16011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 28.45 5.167

16022 Carina Border Collie Caryn Tindal NQ 32.29 4.552

16009 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 33.02 4.452

16006 Please Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 39.69 3.704

16016 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 48.02 3.061

16023 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 48.13 3.054

16017 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 49.01 2.999



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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SDTC 11/4/2012

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 23.75 6.442

20035 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 26.37 5.802

20034 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 27.68 5.527

20006 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 28.35 5.397

20032 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 30.46 5.023

20014 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 31.36 4.879

20027 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 31.92 4.793

20031 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 34.22 4.471

20018 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 34.4 4.448

20024 Summit Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 35.02 4.369

20013 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 35.16 4.352

20019 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee100 36.28 4.217

20056 Emma Labrador Retriever Fred Davis100 39.23 3.900

20011 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 25.41 6.021

20021 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 25.81 5.928

20026 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 27.34 5.596

20028 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ 31.69 4.828

20016 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 34.01 4.499

20025 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars NQ 34.28 4.463

20030 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 34.31 4.459

20015 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 34.95 4.378

20017 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 35.25 4.340

20029 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 35.52 4.307

20033 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 35.66 4.291

20003 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 37.28 4.104



Excellent B
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20Jump Height  -
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41

SDTC 11/4/2012

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 39.73 3.851

20057 Leviosa Whippet Lorie Crain  NQ 42.53 3.597

20007 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 45.32 3.376

20023 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 49.24 3.107



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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SDTC 11/4/2012

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.28 5.410

24009 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.11 5.256

24019 Jazzi Irish Setter James A Turner 100 31.02 4.932

24020 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 33.29 4.596

24001 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa100 33.45 4.574

24017 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 33.75 4.533

24005 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray100 35.1 4.359

24025 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain 100 40.8 3.75

24003 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 29.08 5.261

24015 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz NQ 29.16 5.247

24004 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 29.38 5.208

24014 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 32.87 4.655

24016 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 33.9 4.513

24007 Jimmy Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 36.62 4.178

24011 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 40.41 3.786

24012 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 40.87 3.744

24010 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 42.11 3.633

24035 Peach Irish Setter Terri Turner NQ 43.43 3.523

24013 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 48.44 3.159

24006 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 53.3 2.871
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 27.88 5.488



Preferred Novice
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20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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104

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20064 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 39.96 2.603



Preferred Open
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122

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 31.13 3.919
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Corky Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 34.77 3.653

12034 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal95 27.57 4.606



Preferred Open
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 37.91 3.482



Preferred Excellent A
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141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky100 34.55 4.081

8025 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 35.95 3.922



Preferred Excellent A
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Amelia Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Brazen Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal100 41.54 3.683

16031 Olga Standard Schnauzer Jennifer Wiesen100 46.45 3.294



Preferred Excellent A
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 44.03 3.475



Preferred Excellent B
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Charm Pembroke Welsh Corgi Caryn Tindal100 36.65 3.847
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Charlie Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 41.32 3.412

8009 Checkers Pembroke Welsh Corgi Caryn Tindal100 42.63 3.308

8014 Tucker Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 66.48 2.121



Preferred Excellent B
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20Jump Height  -
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Annie Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 33.03 4.632

20059 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier100 33.13 4.618

20039 Ticket Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 34.4 4.448

20040 Nettie Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 45.48 3.364

20041 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 49.51 3.090


